Stralle

Adalbert-Stifter-StralRe
Adolf-Kolping-Stralle
Ahornweg
Akazienweg

Alte Landstral3e
Alter Weg
Altvaterstral3e
Am Alten Hof

Am Berg

Am Gerétehaus
Am Habsberg

Am Hemgesberg
Am Hohen Rain
Am Holzgraben
Am Hornbohl

Am Kisselberg
Am Knippelsacker
Am Kuchenacker
Am Lindenbuckel
Am Vohberg

Am Wasserwerk
Am Wellenberg
Annastrale

Auf der Juhdhe
Bachgasse
Bahnhofstrale
Bahnstralze
Bangertsbuckel
BeethovenstralRe
Bergstralle
Berliner Stral3e
Bettenbach
Birkenweg
BlumenstraRle
Bonsweiherer Stral3e
Boveristrale
Breslauer StralRe
Brucknerstrafle
Briickenacker
Brunnenweg
Bubenhecke
Burgermeister-Horneff-Strale
Carl-Benz-Stralle
Carl-Orff-StraBe

EdertalstraBe

Hochbehalter

Troselbach
Tannenbuckel
Troselbach
Troselbach
Bonsweiher
Bonsweiher
Troselbach
Tannenbuckel
Weiher
Weiher
Troselbach
Weiher
Weiher
Steinbohl
Weiher
Weiher
Troselbach
Troselbach
Bonsweiher
Tannenbuckel
Weiher
Troselbach
Troselbach
Juhoéhe
Weiher
Weiher
Troselbach
Ob.-Mumbach
Troselbach
Bonsweiher
Bonsweiher
Tannenbuckel
Troselbach
Bonsweiher
Troselbach
Troselbach
Bonsweiher
Troselbach
Troselbach
Tannenbuckel
Steinbohl
Weiher
Troselbach
Troselbach

Bonsweiher

Wasser-
harte

17
9,3
9,3

17

10,6
7,2
7,2
17
17

17
9,1
7,2
7,2
17
7,1
17
9,3
9,3
12,2
17
9,3
17
17
9,3
17

17

9,3

Harte-
bereich

N N W W

[y

w W

Bezeich-
nung

hart
mittel
hart
hart
mittel
mittel
hart
mittel
weich
weich
hart
weich
weich
mittel
weich
weich
hart
hart
mittel
mittel
weich
hart
hart
mittel
weich
weich
hart
weich
hart
mittel
mittel
mittel
hart
mittel
hart
hart
mittel
hart
hart
mittel
mittel
weich
hart
hart

mittel

pH-Wert

Nitratwert (mg/l)
(Grenzwert 50
mag/l)
13
5,8
13
13
13
13
13
5,8
10
10
13
10
10
7,9
10
10
13
13
13
58
10
13
13
13
10
10
13
27
13
13
13
58
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
58
7,9
10
13
13

13

Uran (mg/l)
(Grenzwert
0,01mg/l)
0,0022
0,0011
0,0022
0,0022
0,0007
0,0007
0,0022
0,0011
0,0003
0,0003
0,0022
0,0003
0,0003
0,0013
0,0003
0,0003
0,0022
0,0022
0,0007
0,0011
0,0003
0,0022
0,0022
0,0007
0,0003
0,0003
0,0022
0,006
0,0022
0,0007
0,0007
0,0011
0,0022
0,0007
0,0022
0,0022
0,0007
0,0022
0,0022
0,0011
0,0013
0,0003
0,0022
0,0022

0,0007



EichendorffstraRe
Eichenweg

Erlenweg
Fichtenstralle
Friedgasse
Friedhofstral3e
Fronackerstral3e
Firther Stral3e
Geisenbacher Weg
Gerhart-Hauptmann-StraRe
Ginsterweg
Goethestralle
Gorlitzer StraRe
Gotzensteinstralle
Grabengasse
GroR-Breitenbach 1 bis 38
GroR-Breitenbach ab Nr. 39
Hallgartenweg
Héandelstralle
Hauptstrale
Haydnstrasse
Heideweg

Hellklinger Stral3e
Heppenheimer Stralle
Hermann-L6ns-Weg
Hermetzenklingerweg
Hirschgasse
HirtenrainstraBe
HdlderlinstralRe
Hofackerstrafle
Hoffeldstral3e
Holunderweg
Hummelbachweg
Hutwigsgrundweg
lisenklinger Weg

Im Birkets

Im Biischel

Im Faltersgraben

Im Guten Klingen

Im Hirtengraben

Im Klingen

Im Klingenacker

Im Oberen Klingen

Im Schrack

Im Trautmannsklingen
Im Wiesengrund

In den Frechten

Tannenbuckel
Troselbach
Troselbach
Troselbach
Troselbach
Bonsweiher
Troselbach
Troselbach
Vdckelsbach
Troselbach
Steinbohl
Tannenbuckel
Troselbach
Vockelsbach
Troselbach
Troselbach
Steinbohl
Troselbach
Troselbach
Weiher
Troselbach
Bonsweiher
Ob.-Mumbach
Juhoéhe
Tannenbuckel
Tannenbuckel
Troselbach
Troselbach
Tannenbuckel
Ob.-Mumbach
Vdckelsbach
Steinbdhl
Troselbach
Troselbach
Tannenbuckel
Weiher
Ob.-Mumbach
Weiher
Tannenbuckel
Ob.-Mumbach
Bonsweiher
Weiher
Bonsweiher
Weiher
Tannenbuckel
Steinbdhl

Bonsweiher

17
17
9,3
17
17
59
17
10,6
12,2
17
59
17
17
10,6
17
17
7,2
17

9,3

10,6
17
17

12,2
7,1
9,3
7,2
9,3
7,2

12,2

10,6

9,3

N W W

w W

mittel
hart
hart
hart
hart
mittel
hart
hart
weich
hart
mittel
mittel
hart
weich
hart
hart
mittel
hart
hart
weich
hart
mittel
weich
mittel
mittel
mittel
hart
hart
mittel
weich
weich
mittel
hart
hart
mittel
weich
weich
weich
mittel
weich
mittel
weich
mittel
weich
mittel
mittel

mittel

5,8
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
18
13
7,9
5,8
13
18
13
13
7,9
13
13
10
13
13
27
13
5,8
5,8
13
13
5,8
27
18
7,9
13
13
5,8
10
27
10
5,8
27
13
10
13
10
5,8
7,9
13

0,0011
0,0022
0,0022
0,0022
0,0022
0,0007
0,0022
0,0022
0,0002
0,0022
0,0013
0,0011
0,0022
0,0002
0,0022
0,0022
0,0013
0,0022
0,0022
0,0003
0,0022
0,0007
0,006
0,0007
0,0011
0,0011
0,0022
0,0022
0,0011
0,006
0,0002
0,0013
0,0022
0,0022
0,0011
0,0003
0,006
0,0003
0,0011
0,006
0,0007
0,0003
0,0007
0,0003
0,0011
0,0013

0,0007



In der Mihlwiese
Industriestrale
JahnstraRe
Johannesstralle
Josef-Loroch-StralRe
Jungviehweide
Kapellenweg
Karlsbader StraRe
Kastanienweg
Kiefernweg

Kirchgasse

Klein Breitenbach Nr. 1 - 9

Klein Breitenbach ab Nr. 10

Klingenweg
Kohlwiese
Konigsberger StralBe
Krabbengasse
Kreiswaldweg
Kuchenackersteige
Larchenweg
Langenmorgenstralle
Langklinger Hof
Laubenhohe
Laudenbacher StralRe
Lessingstralle
Lindenbergstralle
Lortzingstral3e
Mackenheimer Weg
Marienstral3e
Martin-Luther-Stral3e
Mittelweg
Mérlenbacher Strafl3e
Mozartstral3e

Mihlweg

Mumbacher TalstraBe 1 - 161

Mumbacher TalstraBe 171,

173, 175 und 177

Mumb. Talstr. 170, 172, 174,
176,178,178 a, 180 u. 181

Mumbacher Talstr. 185 u.

187
Obergasse

Ober-Liebersbach
Ofenbergstralle
Panoramastrafie
Parkstralle
Pfadwiesenstrae

Rathausplatz

Weiher
Troselbach
Tannenbuckel
Bonsweiher
Tannenbuckel
Steinbohl
Troselbach
Troselbach
Ob.-Mumbach
Troselbach
Troselbach
Troselbach
Steinbohl
Weiher
Weiher
Bonsweiher
Weiher
Bonsweiher
Troselbach
Troselbach
Weiher
Troselbach
Troselbach
Bonsweiher
Tannenbuckel
Bonsweiher
Troselbach
Vockelsbach
Troselbach
Troselbach
Troselbach
Ob.-Mumbach
Troselbach
Weiher
Ob.-Mumbach
Ob.-Mumbach
Ob.-Mumbach
Geisenbach
Geisenbach
Rohrbach
Tannenbuckel
Ob.-Liebersb.
Tannenbuckel
Tannenbuckel
Troselbach
Troselbach

Troselbach

12,2
10,6
17
17
7,1
17
17
17
10,6
7,2
7,2
9,3
7,2
9,3
17
17
7,2
17
17
9,3
12,2
9,3
17
59
17
17
17
7,1
17
7,2
7,1
7,1
7,1
3,7

3,7

PWw W

w W

weich
hart
mittel
mittel
mittel
mittel
hart
hart
weich
hart
hart
hart
mittel
weich
weich
mittel
weich
mittel
hart
hart
weich
hart
hart
mittel
mittel
mittel
hart
weich
hart
hart
hart
weich
hart
weich
weich
weich
weich
weich
weich
weich
mittel
hart
mittel
mittel
hart
hart

hart

10
13
5,8
13
5,8
7,9
13
13
27
13
13
13
7,9
10
10
13
10
13
13
13
10
13
13
13
5,8
13
13
18
13
13
13
27
13
10
27
27
27
13
13
20
5,8
15
5,8
5,8
13
13

13

0,0003
0,0022
0,0011
0,0007
0,0011
0,0013
0,0022
0,0022
0,006
0,0022
0,0022
0,0022
0,0013
0,0003
0,0003
0,0007
0,0003
0,0007
0,0022
0,0022
0,0003
0,0022
0,0022
0,0007
0,0011
0,0007
0,0022
0,0002
0,0022
0,0022
0,0022
0,006
0,0022
0,0003
0,006
0,006
0,006
0,0002
0,0002
0,001
0,0011
0,0026
0,0011
0,0011
0,0022
0,0022

0,0022



Reisener Weg
Richard-Wagner-StraRe
Riedackerstral3e
Rimbacher StraRe
RingstralRe
Robert-Bosch-Strale
Romerweg

Rohrbach

Sankt-Wendelinus-Stral3e

Schillerstralle
Schlehdornweg
Schlesierstrale
Schmittgasse
Schénberger Strale
Schubertstralle
Schulstrale
Siemensstrale
Stettiner Stralle
SudetenstraBe
Talackerweg
Talweg

Thiringer Strale
Uferweg
Uhlandstraf3e
Ulmenweg

Unterer Heuweg
Verdistrale
Véckelsbacher Strale
Waldstral3e
Webergasse
Wehrstral3e
Weiherer Strale
Weinheimer Stral3e
Weschnitzacker
Wechnitzmiihle
Wiesenweg
Wilhelmstrae
Wingertsklahm

Wolfsgartenweg

Tannenbuckel
Weiher
Ob.-Mumbach
Bonsweiher
Vdckelsbach
Troselbach
Troselbach
Rohrbach
Tannenbuckel
Tannenbuckel
Steinbohl
Troselbach
Troselbach
Bonsweiher
Troselbach
Troselbach
Troselbach
Bonsweiher
Troselbach
Ob.-Mumbach
Troselbach
Tannenbuckel
Troselbach
Tannenbuckel
Troselbach
Tannenbuckel
Troselbach
Weiher
Bonsweiher
Troselbach
Troselbach
Troselbach
Tannenbuckel
Troselbach
Troselbach
Bonsweiher
Bonsweiher
Troselbach

Troselbach

17
9,3
17
17
17
9,3
17

17
9,3
9,3
17

17

N W W W

w W

mittel
weich
weich
mittel
weich
hart
hart
weich
mittel
mittel
mittel
hart
hart
mittel
hart
hart
hart
mittel
hart
weich
hart
mittel
hart
mittel
hart
mittel
hart
weich
mittel
hart
hart
hart
mittel
hart
hart
mittel
mittel
hart

hart

5,8
10
27
13
18
13
13
20
5,8
5,8
7,9
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
27
13
5,8
13
5,8
13
5,8
13
10
13
13
13
13
5,8
13
13
13
13
13

13

0,0011
0,0003
0,006
0,0007
0,0002
0,0022
0,0022
0,001
0,0011
0,0011
0,0013
0,0022
0,0022
0,0007
0,0022
0,0022
0,0022
0,0007
0,0022
0,006
0,0022
0,0011
0,0022
0,0011
0,0022
0,0011
0,0022
0,0003
0,0007
0,0022
0,0022
0,0022
0,0011
0,0022
0,0022
0,0007
0,0007
0,0022

0,0022



